

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous 2nd Bail Application No. 5634/2024

Dheeraj Soni S/o Gopal Soni
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashvendra Singh Rathor for Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Suresh Kumar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

16/07/2024

Learned counsel submits that the issue regarding a charge-sheet becomes incomplete without the FSL report, is still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

List after six weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J