

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Second Bail Application No.
5634/2024
CNR: RJHC020393142024 | URN: CRLMB / 11342U / 2024

Dheeraj Soni S/o Gopal Soni
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.S. Rathore for Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

11/08/2026

Learned trial Court is directed to expedite the trial and make all endeavour to conclude the same as early as possible, if there is no legal impediment.

List this case on 22.09.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J